10/15/2020 Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

SOPHETH GFaledwi wHmb FrHwr @epLoLb

Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council

0™ ANNIVERSARY
1928 - 2018

Home Recognized Nursing Institutions

List of College of Nursing for NPCC course recognised for the academic year 2020-2021

TAMILNADU: Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University

1 PSG College Of Nursing, Avanashi Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC) 10 Tamil Nadu Dr.M.G.R.Medical University
Road,Peelamedu, Coimbatore-641004

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

2 College of Nursing, Sri Ramachandra Institute of Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC) 20 Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher
Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be Education and Research (Deemed to be
University), Porur, Chennai-600 116 University), Chennai

3 Sree Balaji College of Nursing No:7, 4th Gate, Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC) 10 Bharath Institute of Higher Education &
Works Road, Chrompet, Chennai-600 044 Research, Chennai (Deemed to be

University), Chennai

4 Saveetha College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC) 15 Saveetha Insituteof Medical and
of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam University) Kancheepuram

(Taluk), Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil
Nadu - 602 105

5 SRM College of Nursing, SRM Institute of Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC) 10 SRM Institute of Science and
Science and Technology (Deemed to be Technology (Deemed to be University),
University) SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203, Kancheepuram

Kancheepuram District

www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Nw== 11


http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
mailto:info@tamilnadunursingcouncil.com
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/preamble.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/function_of_tnc.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/circular_fee_structure.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/photo_gallery.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/faq.php
http://elearning.onlinetnnmc.org/
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/contact-us.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/download_application.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/index.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/preamble.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/function_of_tnc.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/faq.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/contact-us.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/career_guidance.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/photo_gallery.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/enquiry_form.php
http://www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/privacy_policy.php

10/15/2020

180

181

182

183

184

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Sree Ramakrishna College of Nursing,
Ramakrishna Building, Padanilam,Kulasekharam,
Kanyakumari - 629 161

The Salvation Army Catherine Booth College of
Nursing, Vadasery, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari -
629001

Grace College of Nursing, Andiyankattuvilai,
Padanthalumoodu, Kanyakumari-629 194

C.SICollege of Nursing, Sinclair Street,
Marthandam & Post, Kanyakumari District- 629
165

Dr.Jeyasekaran College of Nursing,
R.S.N0.443/3, 443/4B, Neendakarai A Village,
Gurukulam Road, Asaripallam, Nagercoil,
Kanyakumari District

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=NA==

College of Nursing, Dr.M.G.R.Educational and
Research Institute (Deemed to be University),
Periyar EVR High Road, (NH4 Highway),
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600077

Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate,
Works Road,Chrompet, Chennai-600 044

Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri
Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and
Research (Deemed to be University), Porur,
Chennai - 116

Sathyabama College of Nursing, Jeppiaar Nagar,
Rajiv Gandhi Road, Chennai 600 119,
Kancheepuram District

College of Nursing,Saveetha Institute of Medical
and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk-
Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu -
602 105

SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar,
Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District

Chettinad College of Nursing, IT
Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram
District -603 103

B.Sc.,(N)

B.Sc.,(N)

B.Sc.,(N)

B.Sc..(N)

B.Sc.,(N)

B.Sc..(N)

B.Sc..(N)

B.Sc..(N)

B.Sc..(N)

B.Sc.(N)

B.Sc.(N)

B.Sc.(N)

50

50

50

40

60

50

100

100

60

100

100

100

TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

Dr.M.G.R.Educational and Research
Institute (Deemed to be University),
Chennai

Bharath Institute of Higher Education &
Research (Deemed to be University),
Chennai

Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher
Education and Research, (Deemed to
be University), Chennai

Sathyabama Institute of Science and
Technology, (Deemed to be University),
Chennai, Kancheepuram District

Saveetha Institute of Medical and
Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

SRM Institute of Science and
Technology(Deemed to be University),
Kancheepuram

Chettinad Academy of Research and
Education (CARE) (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

12114



10/15/2020

58

59

60

61

College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of
Medical and Technical Sciences(Deemed to be
University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk-
Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 602
105

SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar,
Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District

Chettinad College of Nursing, IT
Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram
District - 603 103

Meenakshi College of
Nursing,Mangadu,Chennai

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

62

63

64

65

PUDUCHERRY: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

66

College of Nursing, Mother Theresa Post
Graduate and Research Institute of Health
Sciences college of Nursing, Indira Nagar,
Gorimedu Puducherry 605006

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Nursing College,
Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry
605 107.

Indirani College of Nursing, Sri Venkateshwara
Medical College & Research Centre, No.13-A,
Pondy Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur,
Puducherry 605 102

College of Nursing, Pondicherry Institute of
Medical Sciences, Ganapathichettikulam Village,
No.20, Kalapet, Puducherry 605 014

Vinayaka Missions College of Nursing,
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College & Hospital
Campus, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry- 607402

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)

www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=Ng==

50

30

50

25

25

30

30

30

30

Saveetha Institute of Medical and
Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

SRM Institute of Science and
Technology (Deemed to be University)
Kancheepuram

Chettinad Academy of Research and
Education (CARE) (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

Meenakshi Academy of Higher
Education and Research(Deemed to be
University)

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Pondicherry University

Vinayaka Mission's Research
Foundation (Deemed to be University),
Salem

5/6



10/15/2020

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri
Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and
Research (Deemed to be University), Porur,
Chennai - 116

Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate,
Works Road, Chrompet, Chennai - 600 044

College of Nursing,Dr.M.G.R. Educational and
Research Institute (Deemed to be University),
Periyar EVR High Road, (NH4 Highway),
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 077

College of Nursing,Saveetha Institute of Medical
and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk-
Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu -
602 105

SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar,
Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District

Chettinad College of Nursing, IT Highway
(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram District-
603 103

Rani Meyyammmai College of Nursing
Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar
Chidambaram, Cuddalore

Vinayaka Missions Annapoorana College of
Nursing, Chinna Seeragapadi Post, Salem 636
308.

Meenakshi College of Nursing, Mangadu,
Chennai

Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0bstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0bstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0bstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0bstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

1.Medical Surgical Nursing
2.0Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing
3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing
4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing
5.Community Health Nursing

www.tamilnadunursingcouncil.com/recognised_institution_list.php?id=0Q==

N NN DNDN (S RO R, B, [o) B e) i) Iie) Bie ) (SR BV, RV, V] (AR, BV, RV, ] (o) Bie) Ie) Bie) Iie)]

o B~ 00 00 00

Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher
Education and Research, (Deemed to
beUniversity), Chennai

Bharath Institute of Higher Education &
Research (Deemedto be University),
Chennai

Dr.M.G.R.Educational and Research
Institute (Deemed to be University),
Chennai

Saveetha Institute of Medical and
Technical Sciences (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

SRM Institute of Science and
Technology (Deemed to be University),
Kancheepuram

Chettinad Academy of Research and
Education (CARE) (Deemed to be
University), Kancheepuram

Annamalai University, Cuddalore

Due to non admission of students for
the past two years (ie: 18-19 & 19-20)
as per INC norms, the M.Sc.,(N)
programme has considered to be
closed. Vinayaka Mission's Research
Foundation (Deemed to be University),
Salem

Meenakshi Academy of Higher
Education and Research(Deemed to be
University)(i.e Med.Surg-5,Pae-6,CHN-
5,0BG-4&Psy-5)

8/10



