

தமிழ்நாடு செவிலியா் மற்றும் தாதியா் குழுமம் Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council

HOME ABOUT US FUNCTIONS FEE PHOTO & VIDEO GALLERY FAQ ONLINE CNE CONTACT US DOWNLOAD APPLICATION

Recognized Nursing Institutions



REGISTRATION TIME: (MONDAY TO FRIDAY) 10.00 AM TO 1.00 PM - ALL GOVT. HOLIDAYS APPLICABLE

List of College of Nursing for NPCC course recognised for the academic year 2020-2021

TAMILNADU: Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
1	PSG College Of Nursing, Avanashi Road,Peelamedu, Coimbatore-641004	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC)	10	Tamil Nadu Dr.M.G.R.Medical University

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
2	College of Nursing, Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be University), Porur, Chennai-600 116	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC)	20	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be University), Chennai
3	Sree Balaji College of Nursing No:7, 4th Gate, Works Road, Chrompet, Chennai-600 044	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC)	10	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research, Chennai (Deemed to be University), Chennai
4	Saveetha College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam (Taluk), Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu - 602 105	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC)	15	Saveetha Insituteof Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University) Kancheepuram
5	SRM College of Nursing, SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University) SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203, Kancheepuram District	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (NPCC)	10	SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram

info@tamilnadunursingcouncil.com

HOME // ABOUT US // FUNCTIONS // FAQ // CONTACT US // CAREER GUIDANCE // PHOTO GALLERY // ENQUIRY FORM // PRIVACY POLICY

Copyright © 2020 Tamil Nadu Nurses & Midwives Council. All rights reserved.

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
180	Sree Ramakrishna College of Nursing, Ramakrishna Building, Padanilam,Kulasekharam, Kanyakumari - 629 161	B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity
181	The Salvation Army Catherine Booth College of Nursing, Vadasery, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari - 629001	B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity
182	Grace College of Nursing, Andiyankattuvilai, Padanthalumoodu, Kanyakumari-629 194	B.Sc.,(N)	50	TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity
183	C.S.I.College of Nursing, Sinclair Street, Marthandam & Post, Kanyakumari District- 629 165	B.Sc.,(N)	40	TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity
184	Dr.Jeyasekaran College of Nursing, R.S.No.443/3, 443/4B, Neendakarai A Village, Gurukulam Road, Asaripallam, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District	B.Sc.,(N)	60	TN DR.M.G.R Medical Univesity

TAMILNADU: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
185	College of Nursing, Dr.M.G.R.Educational and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Periyar EVR High Road, (NH4 Highway), Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600077	B.Sc.,(N)	50	Dr.M.G.R.Educational and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Chennai
186	Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate, Works Road,Chrompet, Chennai-600 044	B.Sc.,(N)	100	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemed to be University), Chennai
187	Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be University), Porur, Chennai - 116	B.Sc.,(N)	100	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research, (Deemed to be University), Chennai
188	Sathyabama College of Nursing, Jeppiaar Nagar, Rajiv Gandhi Road, Chennai 600 119, Kancheepuram District	B.Sc.,(N)	60	Sathyabama Institute of Science and Technology, (Deemed to be University), Chennai, Kancheepuram District
189	College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk- Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu - 602 105	B.Sc.,(N)	100	Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
190	SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District	B.Sc.,(N)	100	SRM Institute of Science and Technology(Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
191	Chettinad College of Nursing, IT Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram District -603 103	B.Sc.,(N)	100	Chettinad Academy of Research and Education (CARE) (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
58	College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences(Deemed to be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk- Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 602 105	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
59	SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University) Kancheepuram
60	Chettinad College of Nursing, IT Highway(OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram District - 603 103	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	50	Chettinad Academy of Research and Education (CARE) (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
61	Meenakshi College of Nursing,Mangadu,Chennai	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	Meenakshi Academy of Higher Education and Research(Deemed to be University)

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
62	College of Nursing, Mother Theresa Post Graduate and Research Institute of Health Sciences college of Nursing, Indira Nagar, Gorimedu Puducherry 605006	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	25	Pondicherry University
63	Sri Manakula Vinayagar Nursing College, Kalitheerthalkuppam, Madagadipet, Puducherry 605 107.	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University
64	Indirani College of Nursing, Sri Venkateshwara Medical College & Research Centre, No.13-A, Pondy Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur, Puducherry 605 102	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University
65	College of Nursing, Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences, Ganapathichettikulam Village, No.20, Kalapet, Puducherry 605 014	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Pondicherry University

PUDUCHERRY: DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITIES

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
66	Vinayaka Missions College of Nursing, Aarupadai Veedu Medical College & Hospital Campus, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry- 607402	Post Basic B.Sc.,(N)	30	Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), Salem

SI.NO	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
70	Sri Ramachandra Faculty of Nursing, Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research (Deemed to be University), Porur, Chennai - 116	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	6 6 6 6	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research, (Deemed to beUniversity), Chennai
71	Sree Balaji College of Nursing,No:7, 4th Gate, Works Road, Chrompet, Chennai - 600 044	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	5 5 5 5	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemedto be University), Chennai
72	College of Nursing,Dr.M.G.R. Educational and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Periyar EVR High Road, (NH4 Highway), Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 077	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	5 5 5 5	Dr.M.G.R.Educational and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Chennai
73	College of Nursing, Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Saveetha Nagar, Thandalam, Taluk- Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu - 602 105	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	6 6 6 6	Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
74	SRM College of Nursing, SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur- 603 203 Kancheepuram District	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	5 5 5 5	SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
75	Chettinad College of Nursing, IT Highway (OMR), Kelambakkam, Kancheepuram District- 603 103	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	2 2 2 2 2	Chettinad Academy of Research and Education (CARE) (Deemed to be University), Kancheepuram
76	Rani Meyyammmai College of Nursing Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar Chidambaram, Cuddalore	1.Medical Surgical Nursing 2.Obstetric & Gynaecological Nursing 3.Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing 4.Mental Health (Psychiatric) Nursing 5.Community Health Nursing	8 8 8 4 8	Annamalai University, Cuddalore
77	Vinayaka Missions Annapoorana College of Nursing, Chinna Seeragapadi Post, Salem 636 308.			Due to non admission of students for the past two years (ie: 18-19 & 19-20) as per INC norms, the M.Sc.,(N) programme has considered to be closed. Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), Salem
78	Meenakshi College of Nursing, Mangadu, Chennai			Meenakshi Academy of Higher Education and Research(Deemed to be University)(i.e Med.Surg-5,Pae-6,CHN- 5,OBG-4&Psy-5)

PUDUCHERRY: PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

SI.N0	Name of the Institution	Programme	Intake	Board/University to Issue Recognized Qualification As Per INC Act 1947 (XLVIII of 1947) Under Section 10 and Sub - Section (1) of Section 15
-------	-------------------------	-----------	--------	--